COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)
COMMERCIAL PROPANE SERVICE, LLC)
D/B/A BRIGHT'S PROPANE SERVICE, INC.) CASE NO. 2017-00343
FOR AN ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND AGREEMENT TO BE BOUND BY MODIFICATIONS TO SETTLEMENT AS SET FORTH IN JUNE 29, 2018 ORDER

Commercial Propane Service, LLC ("Commercial Propane") hereby gives notice of its acceptance and agreement to be bound by the modifications to the March 30, 2018 Offer of Settlement set forth in the Commission's June 29, 2018 Order in this proceeding.

Dated: July 2, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

W. Duncan Crosby III

Joseph T. Mandlehr

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza

500 West Jefferson Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Telephone: (502) 333-6000

Fax: (502) 627-8722

duncan.crosby@skofirm.com

joseph.mandlehr@skofirm.com

Counsel for Commercial Propane Service LLC

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This is to certify that Commercial Propane Service LLC's July 2, 2018 electronic filing of the Notice of Acceptance is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on July 2, 2018; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that a copy in paper medium of the Notice is being mailed by first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to the Commission on July 2, 2018.

Counsel for Commercial Propane Service LLC